Dorman Smith Loadlimiter 63 SP&N
Distribution System
1Section
SP&N Distribution Systems
Loadlimiter 63 Range of SP&N Distribution
Systems (A-type)
2
Key Features

• 6-22 single-pole outgoing ways
• IP4X Ingress Protection
6 270 3.8 DA06X
9 323 4.3 DA09X
12 377 4.8 DA12X
15 430 5.3 DA15X
18 484 6.0 DA18X
22 555 7.0 DA22X
Outgoing Width Weight Cat. no.
1-pole ways (mm) (kg)
A-type Service Centre
• Accepts all DIN-rail mounting devices
• 8-24 modular ways
• IP4X Ingress Protection
8 270 3.8 DAS08X
11 323 4.3 DAS11X
14 377 4.8 DAS14X
17 430 5.3 DAS17X
20 484 6.0 DAS20X
24 555 7.0 DAS24X
Modular ways Width (mm) Weight (kg) Cat. no.
Accessories for A-type Distribution Boards
Vertical stacking kits
Stacking kit for 270mm width 1 DAXSK08

Note: It is recommended that SPM surge protectors are installed on the load
side of a MCB - type C, MCCB or a fused disconnector 63A to provide isolation
and protection.
1
2
Loadlimiter 63
A-type Distribution Boards Incoming Options
6
Single-pole MCBs
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 60898
• 10kA rated breaking capacity to EN 60898
• 15kA rated breaking capacity to EN60947-2
• Contact position indicator
• 35mm2 cable capacity
6 K1PB06 K1PC06 K1PD06
10 K1PB10 K1PC10 K1PD10
13 K1PB13 K1PC13 -
16 K1PB16 K1PC16 K1PD16
20 K1PB20 K1PC20 K1PD20
25 K1PB25 K1PC25 K1PD25
32 K1PB32 K1PC32 K1PD32
40 K1PB40 K1PC40 T1PD40*
50 K1PB50 K1PC50 T1PD50*
63 K1PB63 K1PC63 T1PD63*
Current rating (A) B type cat. no. C type cat. no. D type cat. no.
6 30 KR1PB0630 KR1PC0630
10 30 KR1PB1030 KR1PC1030
16 30 KR1PB1630 KR1PC1630
20 30 KR1PB2030 KR1PC2030
32 30 KR1PB3230  KR1PC3230
40 30 KR1PB4030 KR1PC4030
45     30      KR1PB4530       KR1PC4530
6 100 - KR1PC06100
10 100 - KR1PC10100
16 100 - KR1PC16100
20 100 - KR1PC20100
32 100 - KR1PC32100
40 100 - KR1PC40100
Current rating (A) Sensitivity (mA) B type cat. no. C type cat. no.
Single Module RCBOs
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 61009
• Single module: type AC
• 10kA rated breaking capacity
• Terminal capacity: top terminals 10mm2
• Terminal capacity: bottom terminals 35mm2
Double Module RCBOs
• Exceeds the requirements of
EN 61009, IEC 61009
• SP&SwN configuration
• Rated breaking capacity up to 10kA
• Contact position indicator
• Rated voltage Ue ~230V
• Rated frequency 50Hz
• Energy limiting class 3
• Type AC
• Terminal capacity: outgoing
terminals 35mm2
• Terminal capacity: busbar side
terminals 35mm2
Loadlimiter 63
A-type Outgoing Devices
6 30 KR2PB0630 KR2PC0630
10 30 KR2PB1030 KR2PC1030
16 30 KR2PB1630 KR2PC1630
20 30 KR2PB2030 KR2PC2030
32 30 KR2PB3230 KR2PC3230
40 30 KR2PB4030 KR2PC4030
Current rating (A) Sensitivity (mA) B type cat. no. C type cat. no.
* 6kA/10kA - EN60898/EN60947-2
7
Accessories for MCBs and RCBOs